Food Recovery Organizations - Multiple Areas

Location Contact Foods Accepted
City Serve Santos
7001 Auburn Street 661-371-2650
Bakersfield 93306 info@cityserve.us
E:::nég:::/yA(tét;zr:()Partnershlp of Blaine Hodge bhodge@capk.org
Albert Garza agarza@capk.org All types

5005 Business Park North

Bakersfield 93309
Golden Empire Gleaners / Senior Sack Program

1326 30th Street, Unit A

Bakersfield 93301
Laborers of the Harvest

201 1/2 Harrison Street

Taft 93268
Waste Hunger Not Food, Kern County

1800 Mt Vernon Avenue
Bakersfield 93306

661-336-5236

Debbie Powers
661-324-2767

dpowers@goldenempiregleaners.com
Shari

661-763-1886
shari.rightmer@Iaborersoftheharvest.org

Guadalupe Gutierrez or Sara Syvertson 661-
321-3000 wastehunger@kerncounty.com

Fresh produce, non-perishable, refrigerated groceries, frozen
groceries, baked goods, frozen prepared, cold prepared

All types

Fresh Produce, Fresh Groceries (refrigerated and frozen),
Baked Goods, Shelf-stable/Non-perishable Foods, Frozen
Prepared Foods, Cold Prepared Foods

Food Recovery Organizations Area 1 - North West County

Location Contact Foods Accepted
Buttonwillow Community Resource Center Serena Garcia

42600 Highway 58 661-764-9405

Buttonwillow 93206 hwitcher@buttonwillowschool.com

Delano Community Connection Center Linda Hinojosa

1842 Norwalk Street 661-721-7036 Shelf Stable
Delano 93215 Ihinojos@duesd.org

Delano Life House Alicia Diaz

1725 11th Avenue 661-778-0700

Delano 93215 adiaz@vyourlifehouse.com

Lost Hills Family Resource Center Amanda Rollin

14823 Office Lane 661-797-3042

Lost Hills 93249 macorde@Ilosthills.k12.ca.us

Family Life Worship Center Pastor Ruddell

501 West Perkins Avenue 661-792-3323 All types

McFarland 93250
McFarland Family Resource Center

410 East Perkins Avenue
McFarland 93250

truddell@bak.rr.com
Margie Perez

661-792-1883
mperez@mcfarland.k12.ca.us




Jesus Saves International Church
425 South Shafter Avenue

Shafter 93263
Shafter Healthy Start Collaborative Family

Resource Center
300 North Valley Street

Shafter 93263
Shafter High Pride Pantry

526 Mannel Avenue

Shafter 93263
Griffith Avenue Baptist Church

408 Griffith Avenue

Wasco 93280
Wasco Free Will Baptist Church

938 7th Street
Wasco 93280

Steve Seymour
661-477-5602
jsic425@gmail.com

661-746-8690
mgutierrez@rsdshafter.org

661-746-4961
katie_young@kernhigh.org

generalpride@kernhigh.org
Brenda Binowski

661-758-2516

gabc@att.net
Paul Hernandez

661-758-5906
wascofwbc@yahoo.com

Non-Perishable

Shelf-stable, non-perishable foods

Food Recovery Organizations Area 2 - North East County

Location

Contact

Foods Accepted

Garden Community Fellowship
2931 Erskine Creek Road

Lake Isabella 93240
God's Storehouse

3810 Golden Spur Street

Lake Isabella 93240
Salvation Army- Lake Isabella

6105 Lake Isabella Blvd

Lake Isabella 93240
Immanuel Baptist Church

1201 North China Lake Blvd

Ridgecrest 93555
Saint Michaels Episcopal Church

200 West Drummond Avenue

Ridgecrest 93555
Salvation Army - Ridgecrest

151 North Downs Street

Ridgecrest 93555
Women's Center High Desert

134 South China Lake Blvd
Ridgecrest 93555

310-489-1236

gardencommunityfellowship@gmail.com

Ladonna
760-223-0750
mrsjl1113@gmail.com

ahh-tsa@msn.com

Pat Ryan
760-371-9707

pryan@ibcridgecrest.org
Re. Deacon Cathy Kline

760-446-5816

countmyblessings1@gmail.com
Lt. Gina Noble

760-375-7219

gina.noble@usw.salvationarmy.org
Heather Moore  760-371-1969

hmoore@wchdinc.org
womenscenter.hd@wchdinc.org

Frozen groceries, baked goods

Limited perishable

Fresh produce, shelf stable, fresh groceries, frozen prepared,
frozen groceries, baked goods, meat and dairy

All types




Food Recovery Organizations Area 3 - South East County

Location Contact Foods Accepted

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church Ofelia Jimenez Dominguez

9970 California City Blvd 760-373-2256

California City 93505 ollcalcity@verizon.net

United Church of Christ

21001 Conklin Blvd 760-373-2346 Non perishable, limited perishable

California City 93505
East Kern Family Resource Center

) . 661-824-4118
16804 Highway 14, Unit C

a.saavedra@capk.org

Mojave 93501

Mojave Elks Lodge George F. Hodgkinson

16200 K Street 661-754-0561

Mojave 93501 mojelk2059@sbcglobal.net

Salvation Army - Rosamond Marget Willer

16490 Sierra Highway 661-972-0696

Mojave 93501 marget.willer@usw.salvationarmy.org

Rehoboth Parish
2727 Diamond Street

Rosamond 93560
St. Mary of the Desert

3100 West 15th Street
Rosamond 93560

661-202-9343
rccgrehobothparish@gmail.com

661-256-4505
parish.st.maryofthedesert@gmail.com

Salvation Army - Tehachapi Marget Willer

538 East Tehachapi Blvd 661-972-0696

Tehachapi 93561 marget.willer@usw.salvationarmy.org
Sharing And Caring of Tehachapi Ada Snapp

230 South Pauley Street 661-599-4083

Tehachapi 93561 adasnapp64@gmail.com

St. Malachy Roman Catholic Church Tom McMullen

407 West E Street 661-822-3060

Tehachapi 93561 Office@saintmalachy.church

Food Recovery Organizations Area 4 - South West County

Location Contact Foods Accepted
Mountain Communities Family

Resource Center 661-245-4303

3015 Mt. Pinos Way, Suite 201 mcfrc@mcfrc.com

Frazier Park 93225




Salvation Army - Frazier Park
3801 Park Drive

Frazier Park 93225

New Hope Temple

308 Harrison Street

Taft 93268

Taft Necessary Emergency Economic

661-809-2995
tic@usw.salvationarmy.org

Bruce Bottomly
661-800-2025
donna.newhopetaft@gmail.com

District Site 661-763-4888

518 Main Street etheneedsc@bak.rr.com

Taft 93268

Food Recovery Organizations Area 5 - Metro Bakersfield

Location Contact Foods Accepted
Arms of Hope Rhonda Kates

1820 Baker Street 661-563-8905 Shelf stable

Bakersfield 93305
Bakersfield Christian Church

3200 Bernard Street

Bakersfield 93306
Bakersfield Hillcrest Seventh-day

Adventist Church
2600 Kenwood Road

Bakersfield 93306
Bakersfield Homeless Center

1600 E Truxtun Avenue

Bakersfield 93305
Brenda Jean's Sober Living

2015 Brundage Lane

Bakersfield 93304
Cain Memorial African Methodist

Episcopal Church
630 California Avenue
Bakersfield 93304

California State University, Bakersfield

9001 Stockdale Highway, Unit 56

Bakersfield 93311
Calvary Chapel Bakersfield

6501 Schirra Court
Bakersfield 93313

armsofhopesoberliving@gmail.com

Carmen Rivera
661-872-2783

Lucy Chilldres  661-871-5000
Ichilldres@yahoo.com
hillcrestadventist@gmail.com

Tina Villegas
661-322-9199

tvillegas@opendoorhelps.org
Bryan Bowens

661-800-5850
bryan.bowens@brendajeans.org
Angela Bostick

661-325-9224
admin@cainmemorialamec.org

661-654-3663
foodpantry@csub.edu

Kimberly Booth
661-397-6000
kimberly@ccbakersfield.com

All types except hot prepared

Non-perishable, packaged unexpired food, clean fresh
produce




Calvary Full Gospel
222 Circle Drive

Bakersfield 93308
Catholic Charities

825 Chester Avenue

Bakersfield 93301
Centro Cristiano Agape

409 Baker Street

Bakersfield 93305
Chester Avenue Community Church

1509 S Chester Avenue

Bakersfield 93304
Children First

1511 Niles Street

Bakersfield 93305
Church Without Walls

114 Beardsley Avenue

Bakersfield 93308
Coronado Baptist Church

516 Norris Road

Bakersfield 93308
Dignity Health Learning Center

631 East California Avenue

Bakersfield 93307
Dream Center

520 Union Avenue

Bakersfield 93307
First Presbyterian Church

1705 17th Street

Bakersfield 93301
Grace Assembly of God-South Campus

2800 Larson Lane

Bakersfield 93304
Hope Center

3311 Manor Street

Bakersfield 93308
House of Ruth Outreach Ministry

915 Baker Street
Bakersfield 93305

Rose Ward
661-392-1533

Wardrose301@gmail.com
Carlos Mayorga 661-281-2130

info@ccdof.org

cmayorga@ccdof.org
Jose Andrade

661-378-2154

familiagate@yahoo.com
Summer Vanderpool

661-831-7312

seccaccl509@gmail.com
Celina Palacio

626-228-8777

Celina@childrenfirstbakersfield.org
David Holt

661-747-1251

churchwithoutwallsoildale@outlook.com
Betty Thomas

661-393-4098

coronado516@aol.com
Nora Garza

661-325-2995

nora.garza@commonspirit.org
Clarence Ramirez

661-368-1477 X2400

Clarence@dreamcenterbakersfield.com
John Bilotta

661-325-9419

info@fpbchurch.com
Elaine Dawson

661-472-1291

efdawsn@sbcglobal.net
Bill Richert bill@hopecenters.net

Jeri Kloepper jeri@hopecenters.net
661-399-2119

661-578-4488

Non-perishable

Fresh produce, shelf stable, fresh groceries, frozen groceries

All types

All types




Joy Community Church
2408 Allen Road

Bakersfield 93314
Living Waters Oildale SDA

612 Sharon Place

Bakersfield 93308
New Life Church

4313 Shepard Street

Bakersfield 93313
Saint Joseph Church

1515 Baker Street

Bakersfield 93305
Saint Vincent De Paul

300 Baker Street
Bakersfield 93305

Salvation Army - Bakersfield

4417 Wilson Road
Bakersfield 93309

San Clemente Mission Parish

1305 Water Street
Bakersfield 93305

South Gate Redemption Center

1017 Southgate Dr

Bakersfield 93307
The Mission at Kern County

816 East 21st Street

Bakersfield 93305
Tree of Life Ministries

10519 Rosedale Highway

Bakersfield 93312
Valley Baptist Church

5500 Olive Drive

Bakersfield 93308
Vanguard Christian Center

1701 Niles Street

Bakersfield 93305
Villagers Inc.

100 Oswell Street
Bakersfield 93307

Tony Haas

661-330-4102
joychurchbakersfield@yahoo.com
Argil King

916-765-6636

nlozito@cccsda.org

661-831-2727
bo@nlc.life

661-327-2744
stjosephchurchbakersfield@gmail.com

Oscar
661-323-2941
stvincent07 @gmail.com

661-837-4243
lizette.chavez@usw.salvationarmy.org

Steve Lee
661-247-7970

steve@sanclementemission.org
Rose

661-472-7280

lyohn@sbcglobal.net
LaVonne Jarrow

661-325-0863 X214

ljarrow@themissionkc.org
Brenda Andrews

661-695-4774

brenda9804@yahoo.com
Pastor Ty Barksdale

Shannon Smith

661-387-6306
Denny Watson Fernando

661-871-8481

69fgonz@gmail.com
James Osborne

661-885-5255
j.osborne@villagersinc.org

Perishable and Non-perishable

Perishable and non-perishable

Fresh produce, shelf stable, fresh groceries, frozen prepared,
frozen groceries, baked goods, cold and hot prepared foods

Non-perishable, limited perishable, no cold storage

Perishable and non-perishable

Perishable and non-perishable
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